Brescia (KY) (2-7, 0-1) -vs- Indiana University Columbus (1-12, 0-1)

01/04/25 at Circle K Fieldhouse at NexusPark

Date: 01/04/25 Score By Period 1 2 Total
E:::ec}rgg IENIIZieIdhouse at NexusPark Brescia (KY) 39 48 87
Indiana University Columbus 33 49 82
Brescia (KY) 87
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23  Gonzalo Luque * 29 12-19 2-5 0-4 3-3 6 2 3 0 2 1 26
11  Carrieun Mathis i 29 7-12 1-1 4-6 2-3 5 3 1 B 0 1 19
3 Damian Garcia * 33 2-5 0-0 9-11 1-9 10 0 5 6 1 3 13
13  Linkin Lockhart i 20 3-11 2-8 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 2 8
4 Mike Caswell * 24 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 6 1 0 0 2
5 John Saenz 22 8-12 0-3 1-2 2-5 7 0 3 0 0 5 17
2 Calvonta Shaw 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
10 Louis Penn III 24  0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
21  Erdemalp Erdem 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 199 34-69 5-20 14-23 10-26 36 12 20 14 3 12 87
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-40 42.50 % 3-14 21.43 % 2-3 66.67 %
Second Half 17-29 58.62 % 2-6 33.33 % 12-20 60.00 %
Total 34-69 49.3 % 5-20 25.0% 14-23 60.9 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 7 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 13
Points off Turnovers: 17

Indiana University Columbus 82

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 19

Points in the Paint: 50

Largest Lead: 8 1st-06:11

Fast Break Points: 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
8 Bobby Wonnell * 32 8-12 4-6 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 1 20
21 Owen Law & 32 8-17 2-6 0-1 1-2 3 4 2 2 0 1 18
23  Ben Sylva * 39 6-10 0-2 5-5 0-2 2 4 2 5 0 1 17
10 Damontae Thompson o 35 5-13 0-0 3-5 1-9 10 0 12 4 0 3 13
1 LaRenzo Hopkins * 27  3-4 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 4 5 2 0 1 8
Nathan Pickett 19 2-3 0-1 2-2 1-3 4 2 1 1 0 0 6
20 Brody Baker 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
30 Chase Ridao 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
25 Joey Ross 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 32-61 6-15 12-15 3-22 25 19 22 17 0 7 82
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-26 53.85 % 1-6 16.67 % 4-7 57.14 %
Second Half 18-35 51.43 % 5-9 55.56 % 8-8 100.00 %
Total 32-61 52.5% 6-15 40.0 % 12-15 80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 7 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 4
Points off Turnovers: 10

Scores Tied: 7 times(s)
Bench Points: 6

Points in the Paint: 40

Largest Lead: 1 1st-16:24

Fast Break Points: 0



1st Half Box Score
Brescia (KY) 39

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23  Gonzalo Luque 12 5-9 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 1 11
11  Carrieun Mathis 13 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 1 4
3 Damian Garcia 17  1-3 0-0 2-3 1-3 4 0 1 1 0 3 4
13  Linkin Lockhart 12 3-9 2-6 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 1 8
4 Mike Caswell 12 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0
5 John Saenz 11 5-8 0-3 0-0 1-3 4 0 2 0 0 3 10
2 Calvonta Shaw 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
10  Louis Penn III 15 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
21  Erdemalp Erdem 0 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 17-40 3-14 2-3 6-11 17 5 11 6 0 9 39
42.5% 21.4% 66.7 %
Indiana University Columbus 33
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
8 Bobby Wonnell 12 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 7
21 Owen Law 19 3-7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 1 6
23  Ben Sylva 19 5-6 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 0 10
10 Damontae Thompson 15 3-6 0-0 1-3 1-7 8 0 7 3 0 1 7
1 LaRenzo Hopkins 12 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2
Nathan Pickett 8 0-1 0-1 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
20  Brody Baker 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
30 Chase Ridao 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
25  Joey Ross 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 99 14-26 1-6 4-7 1-13 14 6 10 12 0 2 33

53.8% 16.7 % 57.1 %



2nd Half Box Score
Brescia (KY) 48

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23  Gonzalo Luque 17 7-10 1-3 0-4 1-2 3 2 2 0 2 0 15
11 Carrieun Mathis 16 5-9 1-1 4-6 1-1 2 3 1 1 0 0 15
3 Damian Garcia 16 1-2 0-0 7-8 0-6 6 0 4 5 1 0 9
13  Linkin Lockhart 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
4 Mike Caswell 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
5 John Saenz 11 3-4 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 2 7
2 Calvonta Shaw 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
10  Louis Penn III 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
21  Erdemalp Erdem 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 99 17-29 2-6 12-20 4-15 19 7 9 8 3 3 48
58.6 % 33.3 % 60.0 %
Indiana University Columbus 49
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
8 Bobby Wonnell 20 5-7 3-4 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 1 13
21  Owen Law 13 5-10 2-4 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 0 12
23  Ben Sylva 20 1-4 0-1 5-5 0-1 1 3 1 2 0 1 7
10 Damontae Thompson 20 2-7 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 5 1 0 2 6
1 LaRenzo Hopkins 15 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 4 1 0 1 6
Nathan Pickett 11 2-2 0-0 1-1 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 5
20  Brody Baker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Chase Ridao 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25  Joey Ross 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 101 18-35 5-9 8-8 2-9 11 13 12 5 0 5 49

51.4 % 55.6 % 100.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Brescia (KY) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Indiana University Columbus
GOOD LAYUP by LUQUE,GONZALO(in the paint) 19:34 2-0 V2
ASSIST by CASWELL,MIKE ==
19:16 TURNOVER by SYLVA,BEN
STEAL by GARCIA,DAMIAN 19:12
TURNOVER by MATHIS,CARRIEUN 19:07
19:01 STEAL by LAW,OWEN
18:50 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by LOCKHART,LINKIN 18:39 5-2 V3
ASSIST by CASWELL,MIKE --
18:28 5-4 V1 GOOD LAYUP by LAW,OWEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE
MISS JUMPER by CASWELL,MIKE 18:17
REBOUND OFF by LUQUE,GONZALO --
MISS JUMPER by LUQUE,GONZALO 18:08
REBOUND OFF by MATHIS,CARRIEUN --
GOOD LAYUP by MATHIS,CARRIEUN(in the paint) 18:08 7-4 V3
17:49 7-6 V1 GOOD JUMPER by LAW,OWEN
== ASSIST by SYLVA,BEN
TURNOVER by MATHIS,CARRIEUN 17:39
17:22 TURNOVER by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE
STEAL by LUQUE,GONZALO 17:21
GOOD LAYUP by LOCKHART,LINKIN(in the paint) 17:17 96 V3
ASSIST by LUQUE,GONZALO --
16:50 9-8 V1 GOOD JUMPER by SYLVA,BEN
-- ASSIST by HOPKINS,LARENZO
MISS 3PTR by LOCKHART,LINKIN 16:40
-- REBOUND DEF by SYLVA,BEN
16:24 9-10 H1 GOOD JUMPER by WONNELL,BOBBY
16:18 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by LUQUE,GONZALO 15:56
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE
15:48 MISS 3PTR by WONNELL,BOBBY
REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,DAMIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by LUQUE,GONZALO(in the paint) 15:36 11-10 V1
ASSIST by LOCKHART,LINKIN --
FOUL by LOCKHART,LINKIN 15:28
15:28 MISS FT by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
15:28 11-11 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE
MISS 3PTR by LOCKHART,LINKIN 15:18
-- REBOUND DEF by WONNELL,BOBBY
15:11 TURNOVER by SYLVA,BEN
STEAL by SAENZ,JOHN 15:07
GOOD LAYUP by SAENZ,JOHN(in the paint) 15:02 13-11 V2
14:56 13-13 GOOD JUMPER by LAW,OWEN
== ASSIST by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE
MISS 3PTR by SAENZ,JOHN 14:35
REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,DAMIAN ==
14:35 FOUL by HOPKINS,LARENZO
GOOD FT by GARCIA,DAMIAN 14:35 14-13 V1
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by GARCIA,DAMIAN 14:35 15-13 V2
SUB IN by SAENZ,JOHN 14:35
SUB OUT by MATHIS,CARRIEUN 14:35
14:30 15-15 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE(in the paint)
== ASSIST by LAW,OWEN
FOUL by LOCKHART,LINKIN 14:30
14:30 MISS FT by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE



REBOUND DEF by SAENZ,JOHN
SUB IN by III,LOUIS PENN

SUB OUT by GARCIA,DAMIAN

GOOD LAYUP by LUQUE,GONZALO(in the paint)
ASSIST by CASWELL,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by SAENZ,JOHN
MISS LAYUP by CASWELL,MIKE

REBOUND OFF by LUQUE,GONZALO

GOOD LAYUP by LUQUE,GONZALO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SAENZ,JOHN
MISS LAYUP by LOCKHART,LINKIN

STEAL by LOCKHART,LINKIN
GOOD LAYUP by SAENZ,JOHN(in the paint)
ASSIST by LOCKHART,LINKIN

MISS 3PTR by SAENZ,JOHN

MISS LAYUP by LUQUE,GONZALO

FOUL by III,LOUIS PENN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by LOCKHART,LINKIN

SUB IN by MATHIS,CARRIEUN
SUB IN by GARCIA,DAMIAN
SUB IN by SHAW,CALVONTA
SUB OUT by CASWELL,MIKE
SUB OUT by LUQUE,GONZALO
SUB OUT by LOCKHART,LINKIN

MISS 3PTR by III,LOUIS PENN

REBOUND DEF by MATHIS,CARRIEUN
MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,DAMIAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by SHAW,CALVONTA
ASSIST by SAENZ,JOHN

GOOD JUMPER by SAENZ,JOHN

STEAL by GARCIA,DAMIAN

GOOD LAYUP by SAENZ,JOHN(in the paint)
ASSIST by GARCIA,DAMIAN

FOUL by III,LOUIS PENN

TURNOVER by III,LOUIS PENN

17-15

19-15

21-15

21-18

21-20

21-22

23-22

23-24

25-24

27-24

V2

V4

V6

V3

V1

H1

V1

H1

V1

V3

MISS 3PTR by LAW,OWEN

MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE
TURNOVER by HOPKINS,LARENZO

GOOD 3PTR by WONNELL,BOBBY
ASSIST by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE
GOOD LAYUP by SYLVA,BEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE
REBOUND DEF by HOPKINS,LARENZO
MISS FT by LAW,0WEN

SUB IN by BAKER,BRODY

SUB IN by PICKETT,NATHAN

SUB OUT by WONNELL,BOBBY

SUB OUT by SYLVA,BEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by SYLVA,BEN
SUB OUT by HOPKINS,LARENZO
GOOD LAYUP by SYLVA,BEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by LAW,O0WEN

GOOD LAYUP by SYLVA,BEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE

TURNOVER by BAKER,BRODY

TURNOVER by LAW,OWEN



REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,DAMIAN

MISS FT by GARCIA,DAMIAN

STEAL by GARCIA,DAMIAN

GOOD DUNK by GARCIA,DAMIAN(in the paint)

STEAL by SAENZ,JOHN

GOOD LAYUP by MATHIS,CARRIEUN(in the paint)

ASSIST by SAENZ,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by MATHIS,CARRIEUN

MISS LAYUP by MATHIS,CARRIEUN
REBOUND OFF by SAENZ,JOHN

GOOD LAYUP by SAENZ,JOHN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by III,LOUIS PENN
REBOUND OFF by ERDEM,ERDEMALP
MISS 3PTR by CASWELL,MIKE

STEAL by MATHIS,CARRIEUN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SAENZ,JOHN

STEAL by SAENZ,JOHN
MISS LAYUP by ERDEM,ERDEMALP

REBOUND DEF by ERDEM,ERDEMALP
SUB IN by LUQUE,GONZALO

SUB IN by LOCKHART,LINKIN

SUB IN by CASWELL,MIKE

SUB OUT by SAENZ,JOHN

SUB OUT by SHAW,CALVONTA

SUB OUT by MATHIS,CARRIEUN

REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,DAMIAN
TURNOVER by LOCKHART,LINKIN

REBOUND DEF by LUQUE,GONZALO
TURNOVER by GARCIA,DAMIAN

02:50
02:21

02:09

27-25

29-25

31-25

33-25

33-27

V2

V4

V6

V8

V6

MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE

FOUL by LAW,OWEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by PICKETT,NATHAN

SUB IN by RIDAO,CHASE

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE
TURNOVER by SYLVA,BEN

TURNOVER by BAKER,BRODY

MISS 3PTR by PICKETT,NATHAN

FOUL by BAKER,BRODY

MISS LAYUP by RIDAO,CHASE
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE
GOOD TIPIN by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by LAW,OWEN

FOUL by PICKETT,NATHAN

REBOUND DEF by RIDAO,CHASE
TURNOVER by RIDAO,CHASE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by PICKETT,NATHAN
TURNOVER by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE

SUB IN by WONNELL,BOBBY

SUB IN by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE
SUB IN by HOPKINS,LARENZO
SUB OUT by PICKETT,NATHAN
SUB OUT by RIDAO,CHASE

SUB OUT by BAKER,BRODY

MISS 3PTR by LAW,OWEN

MISS JUMPER by WONNELL,BOBBY



FOUL by CASWELL,MIKE

MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,DAMIAN

GOOD 3PTR by LUQUE,GONZALO

ASSIST by CASWELL,MIKE

MISS 3PTR by ERDEM,ERDEMALP

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by LOCKHART,LINKIN

MISS LAYUP by LOCKHART,LINKIN

MISS 3PTR by LUQUE,GONZALO

GOOD 3PTR by LOCKHART,LINKIN
ASSIST by CASWELL,MIKE

02:08
02:08
02:08
02:08
01:56

01:42
01:42
01:42
01:39

01:20
01:20
01:20
01:05

01:00

00:48

00:42
00:25
00:15
00:06
00:00

33-28
33-29

36-29

36-31

36-33

39-33

V5
V4

V7

V5

V3

V6

STEAL by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE

GOOD FT by HOPKINS,LARENZO
GOOD FT by HOPKINS,LARENZO

REBOUND DEF by TORRENCE,ERIC

TURNOVER by LAW,OWEN
FOUL by LAW,OWEN

REBOUND DEF by WONNELL,BOBBY
MISS 3PTR by SYLVA,BEN

SUB IN by ROSS,JOEY
SUB OUT by LAW,O0WEN

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE
GOOD LAYUP by WONNELL,BOBBY(in the paint)
ASSIST by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE
GOOD LAYUP by SYLVA,BEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE

FOUL by SYLVA,BEN

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE
TURNOVER by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Brescia (KY) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Indiana University Columbus
FOUL by LUQUE,GONZALO 19:35
19:35 39-34 V5 GOOD FT by SYLVA,BEN
19:35 39-35 V4 GOOD FT by SYLVA,BEN
MISS LAYUP by MATHIS,CARRIEUN 19:21
REBOUND OFF by MATHIS,CARRIEUN --
GOOD LAYUP by MATHIS,CARRIEUN(in the paint) 19:11 41-35 V6
19:06 41-38 V3 GOOD 3PTR by LAW,OWEN
= ASSIST by HOPKINS,LARENZO
TURNOVER by GARCIA,DAMIAN 18:56
18:53 STEAL by HOPKINS,LARENZO
18:51 41-40 V1 GOOD LAYUP by HOPKINS,LARENZO(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by CASWELL,MIKE(in the paint) 18:38 43-40 V3
MISS 3PTR by LOCKHART,LINKIN 18:19
== REBOUND DEF by LAW,OWEN
18:13 43-42 V1 GOOD LAYUP by LAW,OWEN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by CASWELL,MIKE 17:52
-- REBOUND DEF by LAW,OWEN
17:27 MISS JUMPER by SYLVA,BEN
-- REBOUND OFF by LAW,OWEN
17:23 MISS JUMPER by LAW,OWEN
REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,DAMIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by LUQUE,GONZALO(in the paint) 17:10 45-42 V3
ASSIST by GARCIA,DAMIAN --
16:52 MISS JUMPER by LAW,OWEN
REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,DAMIAN --
16:46 FOUL by LAW,OWEN
MISS FT by MATHIS,CARRIEUN 16:46



GOOD FT by MATHIS,CARRIEUN

BLOCK by LUQUE,GONZALO
REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,DAMIAN
MISS 3PTR by LOCKHART,LINKIN

GOOD JUMPER by LUQUE,GONZALO

TURNOVER by CASWELL,MIKE

GOOD FT by GARCIA,DAMIAN

GOOD FT by GARCIA,DAMIAN

SUB IN by III,LOUIS PENN

SUB OUT by GARCIA,DAMIAN

FOUL by MATHIS,CARRIEUN

GOOD LAYUP by LUQUE,GONZALO(in the paint)

ASSIST by CASWELL,MIKE
FOUL by III,LOUIS PENN

SUB IN by SAENZ,JOHN
SUB OUT by LOCKHART,LINKIN
GOOD LAYUP by LUQUE,GONZALO(in the paint)

MISS FT by LUQUE,GONZALO

REBOUND DEF by III,LOUIS PENN

MISS FT by MATHIS,CARRIEUN

GOOD FT by MATHIS,CARRIEUN

GOOD LAYUP by LUQUE,GONZALO(in the paint)

ASSIST by SAENZ,JOHN

TURNOVER by MATHIS,CARRIEUN

MISS 3PTR by LUQUE,GONZALO
REBOUND OFF by SAENZ,JOHN
GOOD JUMPER by SAENZ,JOHN

BLOCK by LUQUE,GONZALO

SUB IN by GARCIA,DAMIAN
SUB OUT by CASWELL,MIKE

16:46
16:46
16:46
16:29
16:29

16:22
16:13
16:01
15:47
15:32
15:25
15:22
15:16
15:16
15:16
15:16
15:16
14:55
14:55
14:55
14:38
14:30
14:30
14:30
14:30
14:30
14:14
14:14
14:14

14:00
13:41
13:41
13:37
13:34
13:21

13:10
12:55
12:50
12:45

12:13
12:07
11:55
11:55
11:45
11:33
11:33
11:33

46-42

46-44
48-44
48-46

48-48

49-48
50-48

50-50

50-51
52-51

52-52
52-53

54-53

55-53

57-53

57-56

57-58

59-58

59-60

V4

V2
V4
V2

V1
V2

H1
V1

H1

V1

V2

V4

V1

H1

V1

H1

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by PICKETT,NATHAN

SUB OUT by LAW,O0WEN
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE

REBOUND DEF by PICKETT,NATHAN
GOOD LAYUP by HOPKINS,LARENZO(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HOPKINS,LARENZO(in the paint)
ASSIST by PICKETT,NATHAN

STEAL by SYLVA,BEN
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE(in the paint)

ASSIST by SYLVA,BEN
FOUL by HOPKINS,LARENZO

GOOD LAYUP by PICKETT,NATHAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOPKINS,LARENZO

GOOD FT by PICKETT,NATHAN

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE

FOUL by SYLVA,BEN

REBOUND DEF by HOPKINS,LARENZO
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE

FOUL by HOPKINS,LARENZO
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE
GOOD 3PTR by WONNELL,BOBBY
ASSIST by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE
STEAL by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE

GOOD LAYUP by SYLVA,BEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE

MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE

REBOUND OFF by PICKETT,NATHAN
GOOD LAYUP by PICKETT,NATHAN(in the paint)
FOUL by HOPKINS,LARENZO



GOOD 3PTR by LUQUE,GONZALO
FOUL by MATHIS,CARRIEUN

MISS LAYUP by MATHIS,CARRIEUN
REBOUND DEF by MATHIS,CARRIEUN
GOOD 3PTR by MATHIS,CARRIEUN

ASSIST by LUQUE,GONZALO

REBOUND DEF by SAENZ,JOHN

MISS FT by LUQUE,GONZALO

GOOD LAYUP by MATHIS,CARRIEUN(in the paint)

ASSIST by LUQUE,GONZALO

REBOUND DEF by LUQUE,GONZALO

GOOD FT by GARCIA,DAMIAN
GOOD FT by GARCIA,DAMIAN

GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,DAMIAN(in the paint)

ASSIST by MATHIS,CARRIEUN
REBOUND DEF by SAENZ,JOHN
SUB IN by ERDEM,ERDEMALP

SUB OUT by MATHIS,CARRIEUN
MISS 3PTR by LUQUE,GONZALO

STEAL by SAENZ,JOHN
TURNOVER by GARCIA,DAMIAN
REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,DAMIAN
MISS FT by SAENZ,JOHN

GOOD FT by SAENZ,JOHN

SUB IN by SHAW,CALVONTA

SUB OUT by SAENZ,JOHN

TURNOVER by SHAW,CALVONTA

BLOCK by GARCIA,DAMIAN
REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,DAMIAN

MISS FT by LUQUE,GONZALO

MISS FT by LUQUE,GONZALO

FOUL by ERDEM,ERDEMALP
SUB IN by MATHIS,CARRIEUN

11:33
11:33
11:18
11:14
11:02
10:48

10:36

10:15

09:40
09:35
09:35
09:35
09:35
09:35
09:35
09:07

08:45

08:28
08:23
08:23
08:23
08:03

07:47

07:32
07:29
07:29
07:29
07:18
07:07
07:05
07:03
06:51
06:47
06:47
06:47
06:47
06:47
06:37
06:20
06:20
06:11
06:11

06:11

06:11
06:11

62-60

65-60

65-61

65-63

67-63

68-63
69-63
69-66

71-66

72-66

V2

V5

V4

V2

V4

V5
V6
V3

V 5

V6

SUB IN by ROSS,JOEY

SUB OUT by HOPKINS,LARENZO

TURNOVER by PICKETT,NATHAN

REBOUND DEF by ROSS,JOEY
MISS JUMPER by ROSS,JOEY

MISS 3PTR by SYLVA,BEN

FOUL by ROSS,JOEY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by SYLVA,BEN

SUB IN by LAW,OWEN

SUB OUT by ROSS,JOEY

GOOD JUMPER by WONNELL,BOBBY
ASSIST by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE
MISS JUMPER by LAW,O0WEN

FOUL by SYLVA,BEN

GOOD 3PTR by WONNELL,BOBBY
ASSIST by LAW,OWEN

MISS JUMPER by WONNELL,BOBBY

FOUL by PICKETT,NATHAN

REBOUND DEF by PICKETT,NATHAN

TURNOVER by SYLVA,BEN

MISS 3PTR by LAW,OWEN

FOUL by LAW,OWEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by SYLVA,BEN

FOUL by WONNELL,BOBBY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



SUB IN by LOCKHART,LINKIN
SUB OUT by LUQUE,GONZALO
SUB OUT by III,LOUIS PENN

MISS LAYUP by MATHIS,CARRIEUN

STEAL by LOCKHART,LINKIN
TURNOVER by GARCIA,DAMIAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by MATHIS,CARRIEUN
GOOD FT by MATHIS,CARRIEUN

REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,DAMIAN
TURNOVER by GARCIA,DAMIAN

REBOUND DEF by SHAW,CALVONTA

MISS FT by GARCIA,DAMIAN

GOOD FT by GARCIA,DAMIAN

GOOD LAYUP by MATHIS,CARRIEUN(in the paint)
ASSIST by GARCIA,DAMIAN

GOOD LAYUP by MATHIS,CARRIEUN(in the paint)
FOUL by MATHIS,CARRIEUN

SUB IN by CASWELL,MIKE

SUB IN by SAENZ,JOHN

SUB IN by LUQUE,GONZALO

SUB OUT by SHAW,CALVONTA

SUB OUT by ERDEM,ERDEMALP

SUB OUT by LOCKHART,LINKIN

MISS LAYUP by MATHIS,CARRIEUN

STEAL by SAENZ,JOHN

MISS LAYUP by LUQUE,GONZALO
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by ERDEM,ERDEMALP
SUB OUT by MATHIS,CARRIEUN
MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,DAMIAN

FOUL by LUQUE,GONZALO

GOOD LAYUP by SAENZ,JOHN(in the paint)
ASSIST by GARCIA,DAMIAN

MISS JUMPER by SAENZ,JOHN

72-68

73-68
74-68

75-68
75-70

77-70

77-72
79-72

79-74

79-75
79-76
81-76

81-79

V4

V5
V6

V7
V5

V7

V5
V7

V 5

V4
V3
V5

V2

SUB IN by HOPKINS,LARENZO

SUB OUT by PICKETT,NATHAN

GOOD LAYUP by LAW,OWEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOPKINS,LARENZO
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE
TURNOVER by HOPKINS,LARENZO

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by LAW,OWEN

FOUL by WONNELL,BOBBY

MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE

STEAL by WONNELL,BOBBY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by WONNELL,BOBBY

FOUL by SYLVA,BEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by WONNELL,BOBBY(in the paint)

ASSIST by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE

GOOD LAYUP by LAW,OWEN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE

REBOUND DEF by SYLVA,BEN
TURNOVER by SYLVA,BEN

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE
GOOD FT by SYLVA,BEN

GOOD FT by SYLVA,BEN

GOOD 3PTR by WONNELL,BOBBY
ASSIST by HOPKINS,LARENZO



REBOUND OFF by LUQUE,GONZALO
GOOD LAYUP by LUQUE,GONZALO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CASWELL,MIKE

GOOD LAYUP by SAENZ,JOHN(in the paint)
ASSIST by GARCIA,DAMIAN

REBOUND DEF by LUQUE,GONZALO

GOOD FT by GARCIA,DAMIAN

GOOD FT by GARCIA,DAMIAN

TURNOVER by GARCIA,DAMIAN

83-79

85-79

86-79
87-79

87-82

V4

V6

V7
V8

V5

MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE

MISS LAYUP by HOPKINS,LARENZO

FOUL by WONNELL,BOBBY

ASSIST by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE

GOOD 3PTR by LAW,OWEN

STEAL by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE



